



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10117/2023 & CM APPL. 39066/2023 -Stay.**
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE SECRETARY & ANR.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Mr. Nitin
Chandra, Advs.

versus

SUNIL SINGH BHANDARI Respondent
Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Mr. Manshu
Kapoor, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

% **ORDER**
23.01.2024

1. No time left.
2. List on 04.04.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

JANUARY 23, 2024

al