



\$~85

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 10117/2023

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE
SECRETARY & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vikrant Goyal, Adv.

versus

SUNIL SINGH BHANDARIRespondent

Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% **30.09.2024**

CM APPL. 57583/2024

1. This is an application filed by the respondent seeking early hearing of the writ petition.
2. For the reasons stated in this application, the prayer for advancing the date of hearing of the writ petition, presently fixed at 8 January 2025, is allowed. The hearing of the writ petition is advanced to 26 November 2024.
3. The application stands disposed of accordingly.
4. The date already fixed, i.e., 8 January 2025 stands cancelled.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J.

SEPTEMBER 30, 2024/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)