



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10117/2023 & CM APPL. 39066/2023

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE
SECRETARY & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal and
Mr. Nitin, Advocates.

versus

SUNIL SINGH BHANDARI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manshu Kapoor, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

26.11.2024

%

1. As it is now 4.10 pm, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 25 March 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

NOVEMBER 26, 2024

ar

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)