



\$~86

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10117/2023**
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE SECRETARY & ANR.
.....Petitioners

Through: None

versus

SUNIL SINGH BHANDARIRespondent
Through: Mr.Gaurav Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **16.04.2025**

CM APPL. 21792/2025

1. This application seeks early hearing of the petition.
2. Given the nature of the Board wherein on daily basis more than 100 matters are listed before this Bench, it is not possible to accede to this request, however, we direct that on the next date of hearing, this petition should be listed immediately after the matters in the 'Admission Category'.
3. The application is dismissed.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 16, 2025/Arya/ik

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)