



\$~37

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10117/2023 and CM APPL. 39066/2023  
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE SECRETARY & ANR.  
.....Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

SUNIL SINGH BHANDARI .....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**  
**12.02.2026**

%

1. None appears on behalf of the Petitioners.
2. In the interest of justice, list on 21.05.2026.

**ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.**

**AMIT MAHAJAN, J.**

**FEBRUARY 12, 2026**

*jai/pal*