



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10117/2023 & CM APPL. 39066/2023

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH
THE SECRETARY & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vikrant Nilesh Goyal, Mr.
Yash Basoya and Mr. Inderpreet Singh,
Adv.

versus

SUNIL SINGH BHANDARI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manshu Kapoor, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

21.05.2026

%

1. Rejoinder is stated to be returned under objections. Let the objections be removed and refiled within two weeks.
2. Re-notify on 14 September 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

MAY 21, 2026/AR